May 15 1973
MEMO to Paul Bellkmap:

I hope that Rowse doesn}t dismiss your inguiry brusquely because you
sald that Shakespeare's grandmother was a Belknap. I'm enclosing a
sheet that shows the true and very slender relationship. Iou can
caloulate how many greategroategreai-great grandmothers he had -- two
osnturies before his own birth.

Also, I hope you're not one of those people -- whom I ccoasionally
encounter =- who are offended when & correction is suggested. For
Ayself, the man to whom I feel mnt deeply grateful is the one who
keeps me from making an errer,

Your page 7, in letter to Rowse: Sir Edward Belknap was great-great
grandson (not great grandsom) of Sir Robert, You may have been misled
by the maocurau md&ns ln tho srticle on Sir Robert, in the British

o thon: DELE thich omitsmmmdiéonoSf one generation
: add that this same article errs in
saying that Sir Robert was "undoubtedly" descended from the Belknape who
came over with the Conqueror. There is no convinfcing suppost for that
old claim, whioh appears to have been based on a forgery in the l4th
century.) Probably nc such "Bellnspe" existed.)

More on your page 7: Sir Bdward Belknap, of Warwick Castle and Weston and

Burton Dasset in Warwickshire, laft no issue -~ nelthe sons nor daughters.

On hiks death, his sisters became his heirs -- including Anne, from whom the
present Queen is descended, Anne's son Nicholess Wotton, whose tomb you

savw, vas Edward's nephew.




PAUL. E. BELKNAP
801 GAKENE DRIVE
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CARROLL YORK BELKNAP 25 Club Road Riverside, Connecticut 06878

SHAKESPEARE™S BELKNAP ANCESTRY
As stated by Patrick Montague-Smith, Editor of Debrett's

Sir Robert Belknap = Juliana Darset

Joan Belknap = Edward Hampden

(widow of Sir Ralph Stoner)
John Hampden = Eleanor Whalesborough
Eleanor H*den = Walter Arden

Thomas Arden = Mary —weoees—-=w

Robert drden = lst wifg ———=—=—=-

Mary Arden = John Shakespeare
¥ S
William Shakespeare = fnne Hathaway
(William Shakespeare was born §3 April 1564.

Joan Belknap was borm between 1367 and 1388,
probably about 1370 or 1375. CYB)
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1370 Peirfax Street
Denver, Colorado 80220
Wednesday, 2 January 1974

\7 Mr. Carroll York Bellmap, Management Hesearch
25 Club Road
Riverside, Connecticut 06878

Nr. Paul E. BEJ-knB.P
£91 Creen Drive
Winter Park, Floride

Dear (arroll and Paul:

I must apologize to both of you for my tardiness in providing you with information
gbout my branch of the Belknap family. I have had a peculiar yesr, going back to
last summer, and all through the succeding months at Colorando State University.

1 was very much involved in the creation of the Elwood Mead Distinguished
Professorship in Engineering at CSU,and then came two little sessions of illness
which involved brief hospitalization, but now I am in good:shape again. I will
retire from duties at CSU at the end of the winter term, and then I*1ll go fishing
and possibly traveling. My residence will continue in Denver.

_ 1 have reread ybur good letter and the information you have recorded about the
Belknaps of the past. You, Carroll, have done a great deal of research and all of
us should be very grateful to you. And, Paul, I was glad to have supplemental
information from you, and particularly happy to ¥mow that you and I are first
cousins. Everything I have received from you ties back to the information I
received from my mother that we all came from the three brothers who trekked from
England to America and settled in the eastern seabord states. But I had learned

. thet Samuel Belknap was wounded in the foot in the battle of Bunker Hill and that
he had died from that injury. I had not known that he was a grandfather, or a great
‘grandfather. I used to tease my mother wondering (to her) whether he was wounded in
the heel or the forepart of his foot!

_ In the above connection I had the opportunity to view the Belknap hardwere store in
\ | Louisville, Kentucky, during WW II, and learned from the owner that he-too spoke
V' of a grandfather or a great granifather who had died in the battle of Bumker Hill.
So, he too, is = fairly close relative of ours! His hardware store is a great
institution as it covers an entire block and is four stories in height.

I must confess that I paid too little attention to the information about the
Belknaps, given to me by my mother, but I found that my sister, Frances, had
delved into the history of our forebears quite thoroughly. That information is, in
part, recorded in the family Bible,

I xnow little of Stephen Belknsp who was associated with my father, Edward Miltonm
Pelknap, in their foundry and machine shop work in Corvallis. You will remember that
1 was but two years old when my father died. I have no real information on Stephen's
wife, my aunt Rose,who was buried in our family plot at the Crystsl Lake (Masonic)
Cemetary near Corvallis. They had no children.



Letter to Carroll and Paul Belxnap, page 2

A Douglas fir tree was planted in memory of my father by the faculties of Oregon
Agricultural College (now Oregon State University) shortly after his'desth in 1B94.
Cne who had-been the landscape architect for Oregon State University, Profeasor
Peck, and I recently looked into records and photographs and we essily identified
the tree which is now almost three feet in diameter at the base. Since then a
memorial placque has been placed at the base of the tree whiech is adjacent to the
new Computer Center for the University.

My brother, Arthur Edward Belkmap, an employee of the State of Oregon Engineering
Department died in Portland, Oregon, of an acute attack of cerebro-spinal
menengitas in 1907, He was abeloved persomality {n Corvallis as is shown in a
copy of the Cazette Times which I will attempt to have duplicated a2nd then send

a copy to you. Arthur was just past twenty-three years of age when he died, az I
remember.

My mother, as your records show, married a Mr. Webster Belknap, a resident of the
Belknap community near Monrce, Cregon, quite a number of years after my father
died. Later when she was living with my sister, Frances Hollenberg, in Salem,
Oregon, she died in 1924. She was buried in our family plot at Crystal Lake
{Masonic) Cemetary in Corvallis, Oregon. ,

In my brief memorendum to Carrcll,on the second page, I 2lluded to a rather
complete sketch as to my movements prior to moving out to Denver to be near my
daughter and her family. I wanted and neededed companionship. Inez and I had
traveled together from Corvallis to Pittsburgh, then becsuse of my military
call for duties with the developing Air Corps, and later the Alr Foerce, we
moved to Washiggton, D. C. After nearly five years in the military weyoved to
Rocheater, N.Y. be with the University of Rochester. The U. S. Air Force asked
me to rejoin as a civilian in charge of graduate education at the Institute ef
Technology and Inez and I moved to Dayton, Ohio, After four years in Dayton
Inez died, and after one more year with the Air Force 1 took an early -
retirement and moved alcne to Denver to be near my daughter, Margaret and her

family.

My first wife, Inez, whom I met in Corvallis was the daughter of dmerchant in

' Corvallis, and a wonderful pmusician. She pursued her musical inelinations at”
Oregon State University and became a member of the Music Department faculty,
teaching in both piano and voice. Our daughter, Margaret, was born in Corvallis
just a short time before I was called to be with Westinghouse., The three of us
traveled to Pittsburgh by car when the roads were not so good . but we made it

safely.

Again, Carrocll and Psul,I do appreciate so much the information that you have
given me. I hope I have helped a bit in eclearing up a point or two, and I do
hope we may be able to get together ere long. All good wishes to you and

your families.

Most gincerely yours,

John Har Belknap




BELKNAP, John Harrison, bom in
Corvaliis, Ore, U.S.A, on 17 F!brl.lll'\l' 1892

‘Profession: Engineer; Educator; Administrator,

Married in Corvallis, on 16 September 1914,
to Inez Johnson (deceased 1962); Remamied
in Denver, on 7 April 1860, to Virginia Wiran-
bﬁ:: ona child: Lucile (Mm
Davis). Education: B.S.EE., D.Eng. Oregon
State Unbversity and University Chicago,

1912 and 1940,

hald: Teaching Fellow, In-
structor in Ovegon State University,
1912-17: US. Army, 19717-18; Assistant

Professor, Electrical Enginearing,  Oregon
State University, 1919-23; Design Engineer,
Manager, Control Depariment,

insar, and Manager, Technical
Employmant  and Tulw houss
Electrical i 1 . 1o

Division of eeting and Yates Professor
of Engineering, University of Rochester, 19486
48; Doan, Graduale Section, U.5. Air Force
Institute of Technology, 1948-53; Chief,
Scientific Parsonnal, Lawrenca Radiation
Laboratory, University of Cslifornis, 1953-56;
Mamber, Mayor's Cabinst, and Manager of
‘:‘Mhn. City and County of Denver, Colo,

embersh

marce; U.5. Chamber of Commerce; American
Society for Enginearing Education (Past Council

member); Boy Scouts ol America; Civic Club,
Forest Hills, Pa. (Past Board of Directors);
Sigma Tau (Presi 184849} Sigma
Teu Beta Pi; Em Kappa Nu; Sigma Pi SEI‘I‘\I.
Honours, prl:u, wwards: D.Eng., Oregon
University, 1940; The Calling of an Enginesr,
Dominion of Canada, 1947; Citations of Com-
mendation, Alr Force, 1943 1945 Hobbies:
Photography;  Map-making; mz‘
Fishing; Gardening; Landscaping; Mou
climbing. Address: 1370 Fairfax Street, Dlmit.
Colo. UsA . -

From Two Thousand Men of Achievement,

1971 edition
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Regiutry of Heeds

! 35 Court Street
Northampton, Mass. 01060

] Robert F. Coelusniak, Register

(avoldd Yonk Belbnap
2 Club Road

Rivenside, (onn. 06878




RETURN IN 5 DAYS TQ ; vk

REGISTRY OF PROBATE {- AR
NORTHAMPTON, MASS.. 01060 |

Carrell Yerk Belknap
25 Club Read
Riverside, Coemn 06878




1370 Fairfax Street
Denver, Colo. 30220
Mondey, t1 June 1973

‘gr. Carroll York Belknap
25 Club: Road -
Riverside, Comnmn. 06878

¥r. Paul E. Belmp
6%1 Green DIrive
Winter Park, Florida 32789

Dear Carroll and Paunl:

It wag & joy to receive the several good letters and tc know of the work you

have been doing in identifying the Belknaps of an esrlied day. And now it is

quite clear that we are clagsely related, antd stem from the three brothers who
came from England to America so many yeers ago.

I had known of that source and had the information that a great (or great-great)
grandfather was killed in the battle of Bull Rung

I am gratéfil® to both of you for verifying that informetion and in pointing
out that we are closely related. We must get together?

This will be a preliminary letter, but I will put the various pieces together
and will develop for yom & bit of information about my immediate family as I
mow it. I will tell you of my mother, Elizabeth Amn Hooper-Belknap, my father,
Edward Milton Bellnap, my sister, Frances Edna Bellmap-Hollenberg, my brother,
Arthur Edward Belknap, my wife, Inez Johnson-Belkmap, my seccond wife, Virglnia
Wittenberger-Belknap, my daughten Margaret Iucile Belknep-Davis (by my first
wife, Inez), and & bit about myself. All of that will come later.

Qur school year at Colorado State University is just completed, and I will be

off on a business trip to Ames, Iowa to attend the annual meeting of the
Ameriean Agssociation for Engineering Fduecstion next week. I have meny things tod
in e¢leaning up my affairs at CSU, and I will be spending time here at the home

in Denver and at CSU, where I have an apartment,in Fort Collina, But I will get
t¢ the Belknap history and write to you again before the summer is over.

Agein, Carroll and Psul, it is so nice to hear from yom, and to know, with more -
assurance, Just who the Belknaps were, znd are!l

Cordially yours,

John Harrisem—{#irry) Belknap

P. S. Please excuse my very imperfect typing. It was done at home in Denver.

s




PAUL E BELXNAP from CYB June 14 1973

I'm most grateful to you for spotting my error on Richard's will. Let it be a lesson
to me:"wWhen you cheok a oitation, read slowly.” 1In looking at that will. to make sure
Ry memory was carrect, I read toco rapidly and too carelessly. My eyes went right by
those words, without seeing thwm. I've orossed out that clause in my copy. Flease
make pame Change in yours.  Thanks.

Other points in your letter 6/8:

(in England and Amerioca)
Datea, Josias and Riochard. 711 1752, the first day of the calendar year:waa
¥arch 25, Days before that day ara now customarily written so as to show both
"0ld Style™ and "New Style.® Will of Joslas was dated, when aigned, as 28 Januaire
1599; we nowwite 1t 28 January 1599/1600 or 1599/00 =« 30 as to enablo translation
to our present calendsr. . » No such notation is needed for dates from Msroh 25 %o
Deo 31. « +» « Burial of Josias, & Feb 1599/00, wes two months after burlal of his
father Richard.. . By Old Style calendar, Abraham was borh in 1589. By our pressent
New Style calendar, he was borm in 1530 == as the day wuﬁbatora Harch 25,

Possibility that Richard split his land between Bennst n.n& Josias? Could be.

Bannet as ohurchwarden: The original reocord showing Bennet a» ohmrohwarden, in

HWB's files, did not surgive the fire that burned his house in 1914, All I know

is the statemént in his 1914 artiole, that he eigned the church register withis

mark "b" three times in the one year of his service in that posifion =-"1GR0,
Customarily, two ohurohwarders were slected sach yexmr, for ¢ne-year term. As

he was calling himself Beltoft inlk2) (his will), it seems 1likely he was known

as Beltaft in 1610 -~ but the only known faot is that the gnly recorded instance

of Belimap, for Bemnet, was 1600 probate of will of Josias; . . As Bennet must ('W
akso have prebated Richard's will, which named him Bebhet Beltoft, he rrasumably' original
oalled himself Beltoft in deing so. Unfortunataly, the complets copy of Richard's of
will in EWi's files does not show anything about the probats =~ though it goes so
far as to reproduce sven the varying marks used by the testator and the wiknesses.

Wealth of Josias: 4As s student of 3hakespeare’s iife, try making the comparison

I once attempied -- estimated toXal worth of Josias, at age 37, vs estimated total
wealth of Shakespesre at age 55. Involes a lot of guesswork, of oourse -« hut
still interesting. . . I've tried to get a reliable figure for present-day equivalent
value of English momey of 1600. Unsuccessful -- but did find that present
mi:ﬂmtdal?wnmhumldmamtﬁ. according to one source., Not sure
that's correct.




PAUL E. BELKNAP
891 GREFENE Drvk
WINTER PARK., FLORIDA 32789
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Nay 29 1973
J Harrison

1 Fairfax St

Dear Dr BakRSEp '

helped me by remedying the long-time lack of knowledge of what became of
of my own great great grandfather Jonas
Hewton Belknap. Both you and Paul are descended from that Stephen.

Stepben war your great gramdfather. 111 resantly, all that was on record absut hia

was thathhs went to Cansda and died thers. Jov I'n begindggto learn meol more,
thanks %0 Fanl's ald.
I'm a copy of my notes on Stephen's father, Ssamel -~ showing the recerd

{1 ]
I'1l also send you scms blank forms that I e you'll be sble to complets -~ as
aid in wnilding wp a full record of Stephen's descendants,

Meanwhile, I'm making this mote brief, in order to pet it into the mail prowptly,
for Im happy to be able to tell ysu that you and I are relatively olose ecuwsing,

as Belknaps go.




*

Jan 21 1971

¥r Jobn Harrison Belknap

1370 Zairfax St
beaver, Colorasdo &DEEU

Dear W Belkmapt

Gne of my sorrespondents has sent me a recent lettar he
reesivad from the Michigan State Library, listing yewr
pame among those of people interssted in the Belknsp family.

49 I'x working en the preparatios of a Belknap zmialezy.
I hope you'll enable me %o imolude you and your braneh,

If thers i3 any sid I ocan previde, from my files ou more than
4,000 Belimaps, just ask for it. X wmake no charge for this
sort of help. It's just the way I get help from pecple whe
oan give ae information that I den't yet have.

Yery truly yeurs,

il -
e #
Hra¥ A R

pm———
.



JOHN HARRISON BELENAF frem CYIB May 30 1973

1'n snclosing ferms oevering yoursslf, your daufhter, and your £
odit and eomplete them. 4s you will see, I nead your aid in making sure of the
acouracy of the sntries »- and there are blanks that I have not bsen able to £ill in.

My Adentification of your parentage and ahcestry came about becavse two lines of
inquiry happened to converga at the same moment: (1) the ancestry of a brilliant young
lawyer in New York Cljy, Michael Belknap, whosafather Feul supplied a 1ot of
information; (2) the identity of the "lLissie Belknap™ who was the second wife
Webster Bellmep (& £irst esusin of my father).

Paul idsntified Edward"N"Belknap as son of $éuphen Jr and grandson of Stephen 8r.
And after yoars of pearch, I came across an old note written in 1911, shewing that
Webster's second wife was Sihedbeth Hooper, whose first husband had been Eward
Bith;p. This sent me back to your 1971 letter, naming Elisabeth Hooper as your
RO .

As you will see, I have t0 ask for verification of the middle name of your father,
e only 2 vhen he died, there's the sibility that you might be
the qual possibility that the 1911 recerd may have been wrong.

As Paml no doubt will tell yeu, the roét of yeur diffieunlty in tracing yeur ancestry
mﬂa;utﬂmsm(.-)--mm«rumnm.rmu--u-dngdrm
in Buriingien Bay in Ontario six menths before his only som, Stephen (Jr) was born
7411 1880, deseendants of Stephen Jr had no knowledge of the identity of their

New England forebears =- beyond first names, not entirely accurate, of EEEENSRINX
brothers of Stephen (Sr)., In that year, your father and his brother Stephen (III)
went from Corvallis to Belknap Settlsment south of Corvallis (now Alpine) and
jhere visited my tribe -~ getting some information from the patriarch of the
tribe, Jesse (my great grandfather, then 88 years old, and graifather of the Webs
Belknap who was your mother's second husband according to that record ny file
« » » Paul has sent me a oopy of the letter that ypur father wrote, his parents
about that visit.

I thixk I'1) eee 4f I can make a edpy Of that letter for you «« right new.

Yes. It came out fairly well. The ocopying machine here in my study has trouble
in reproducing blue ink. Bat hends the result. I think you oan read 1%,

Can you tell ms anything about your father's brother Stephen (III) who was with hin
on that visit to Belknap Sethlement?

f
§
i
o

2

ter
)e

COPY to Paul & Belkmap, with oopy of JHB letter Feb 1971.




PAUL E BELXNAP frem CYB June 2 1973

Enclesed is a revised cepy of my netes on Abraham =< inoluding newly received
infermatien on first date when he is lknown to have been called Belknap == and -
deleting my statement that he was “"virtually disinherited,® whioh I ahould have
removed long ago, for reasons explained in a memo Jjust written, on our Ebglish
Anoestry, which I also enclose,

ELINTON BELENAP frem CYB June 2 1973

Enclosed i» & revised copy of my notes on Abraham =-- including newly received
infofmation on first dape when he 4s known t0 have been called Belknap , and
deleting my statement that he was "virtually disinjerited,” whioh I sheuld have
altered long sgo, but overlooked till now.

I'sm also enclosing a new memo on our English Ancestry -- most of it old atuff
to you =- but the passages marked in red may be new to you.



D:. J. Harrison Bc]lmaP, P. E.

CONSULTING ENGINEER

ASSISTANT TO THE DEAN

TELEPHONE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
{303) 377-03732 COLORADC STATE UNIVERSITY
137C¢ FAIRFAX STREET FORT COLLINS, COLORADO BOSZI

DENVER, ¢OLO. BO220 TELEPHONE {(303) 4%1-6383



PAUL E BELKNAP from CYB May 29 1973
Mnuxohmldnk-mdwz-hoﬂdunm.

(l)mnmntcuwmm“un about the J W Belknap Jr, Seattls, with
whom your father corresponded? Even full name would help me.

(2) Can you give me any information about your sisters Beatrice, Hasel, Mirima?
Narrisges == children -~ dates - places?

(3)There's much % do in breadening the record of descendants of Stephen == sven Just
nm#punumputummrmtu . Bxample, Stephen == older brother
umu-mxmun.m:mwmu-. where he was in 1880 aseerding
to Edward's letter.

(!)Immhnﬂdm‘lpiminlalhnln-nrlnmmmltwtcmd
Genealogical Register.

m-hurndulht-'ptmuwﬂ Register. Pages 281 to 288 give a revised
record of Abraham's English ancestry.

(5)xunzumnmmdu:ﬂumms-m-numamm':mw. "ﬁ'
wmunndm-lmmtu.wusmhn. In my branch « Jessé's
tribe == there has been no tradition of a brother Samuel in Stephen's generation.

(6) The "three brotbers legend.” In dosens of varying forms, this legend has beem
m'mud—ott.'mm’.omtnhruhuvhokmvonlrmhhtcmnuw-.
Reason is obvious. mmud%m“gmomm—nul
en never khew him ~- and his existence was forgotien, unthl research

dug bim up in the of the 19th cenfury. Truth: Jyoungest brother John died
before 1671; bo other brothers, SSsmel and Joseph, lived out their 1lives in Hass.
&umannq:hntuhrulutmmwmdmb:H. One sen of Samuel
landed in southern NJ by 1690, Otherwise, no dispersal beyond New Engladd till
Juthﬂmihrﬁr(mlunlrunt_mumt) Primery exit from i 5 vas

NY State - first in eastern part, thenm western part. No sarly reoord in
mmunammw.mmntmm

(8) Middle name of the Edward M who wrote that letter! John Harrison Belknasp
gives it as "Milton.," My slight record, mentioned in an earlier letter %o you,
shows it as "Myron." Jltaauuh-m.uhhhthn'diduhmh-moﬂyz.
But I hold no brief for my record.
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May 11 1973
Mr Paul E Bellenap
691 Greene Drive
Winter Park, Florida 32789

Dear Cousip:

Yes inddédweeamme Talatively olose cousine, as Belknaps go. My zreet great grandfather
was Jonas Newton Belknap, oldest birother of your Stephen,

I'a deeip}y grateful for yeur letter and the filled-in foras. Can you also supply, for those
forms, tha information I somshow omitied to ask for on them - date and place of marriage?
For anytbing designed to help people generationa frocm now, that sort of informatien hs
needed, te tell them where to searsh for what way still be unknown.

What yop say about the sources your father found, in searching for = record, means that

I need not pester you by asking questions about points on which your recopds differ from
mine. He apparently got most of his data frou Hemry Wyckoff Belicnep in Henry's early
daysy when Henry was just lesrning how to be a genealogist., Before 1910, he made lots of
begibner's mistakes, as all of uz co. Later, he revised and rewnbtenlnost all hie notes.
Dut in the meantime he had given out a lot of stuff that later proved incorrect o- To his
early errors have gained wide currency. '

I'm enclosiing conies of my notes on four early generatifns in cur line: Sammel, Ebeneser,
Saxnel, and Samuel. Though some provlems remain unselved, you'll find these sheets
reliable, for everything in them comes from original primary sources except where specifically
notec otherwise.

I'm also enclosing, as possibly of intereat to you, my notes on my own great great
grandfather, Jonas Newton Belknap. 1I'm & descendant of hier sen Jesse, who took his
entire family == 2ons, daughters,husbsnds and wiveg.and thelr children -- frem Ontario
County NY to Kentucky to Obio to Iowa to the Willameits Valley in Oregomt: a Journey
that took from 1520 to 1848, In 1846 they foundad what was called Pelknap Settleament,
a bit south of Corvallis. . . Of the hundreds of descendants of that tribe, I'm the
only one to return to Commectimut where Jonas was born.

Fay pe attention to the nmumbering en my sheets. I°m in process of renumbering wy reoords,
to bring them into line with revisions and additions.

I¢ intorests me o ase that you have zeen the temb of Anne Jelinap's son ~- Dr Nischolas
Wotton - in Canterbury Lathedral, Have you leoked him up, in the British Dictionary
of Hational Blography! Host liraries bave tt. A remarkable man. Worth knowing.
If there's anything more you'd like me to supply, please ask for it.

Cordially,
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MicHAEL BELENAP
ATTORWEY AT Law
230 PARE AVENUE
Room 1340
New Yorg,N.Y. 10017

212 7256-2180

April 24, 1973

Mr. Carroll York Belknap
25 Club Road
Riverside, Connecticut 06878

Dear Mr. Belknap:

Thank you for your letter of April 23, 1973.
Rather than attempt to £fill in the forms which
you sent, I enclose a recent letter from my
father which traces cour family history. 1In
addition, I have sent the forms to my father.
If you have any further questions, my father
would be better able to provide the answers.

Sincerely yours,

/ 7,
1;ﬁ6é§"ﬁgi:?§ﬁﬂaffiimﬂjjﬂ
Mfchael Bélknap f

MB:pr
Enc.
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April 23 1973
Mr Michael Helknap
Corporfsse Property Investers
230 Park Ave, NYC 10017
Desy Mr Belimap:
Thank you for sending me the shests of data for yourself and your father.
7o my surprise, I £ind that I must ask for still more belp. For the first
time in many years, I'm unable to link up the lineage of someone who names
his grandfather.
50, please, will you fill out more sheets for me +- on the enclosed forms?

I'1ll be grateful. What I've read about you makes me eager to inolude you
in the Belknap genealogy I'm preparing.

Gerdially,
CYBedknap 4




PAUL E. BELKNAP
91 GAEENE DRIVE
WINTER Pamik, FLOMDA
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April 28 1973
Kr Paul K Bellmap
691 Greens Drive
Winter Park, Florida 32789

Dear Er Belimap:

I an delighted to Dedehve from your son Michael, today, a copy of the letter
you wrote on April 5 == for it gives me something I've besn trying to find

for some years, Till today, all I had been able to learn sbout the Stephen
who was a brother of my own great great grandfather comafsted of the name of
his wife and the faot that hf drouned.

0f course I'll be grateful if you can complete the forms that Michael has
forvardad to you.

from the detail in youm letter, I judge that you must have done a good deal of
work on the family history. Indeed, there are a nusber of points in your
letter that I'd like to ask guestions about «- where you sesm to Rave drawm
information from sources that I haven't seen, 20 that your reeord may be wmore
ascurats than mine at points on which there are differences. May I write
tc you about this?

I'a enolosing something that you may wish to have: a eopy of wmy notes on
Abrabsn, They contain everything that is factuslly known about him,
inoluding some things that have been learned in the past few years, sueh as
the date of his marriage and the full name of his wife.

sheet
The “HWB" wbose initials sppear on that zhm was Henry Wyckoeff Belknsp ~- the
nan who traced our English ancestry back in 1914 and 1931. Uhen I began
serious work on Belknap genealogy some years s&go, I was lucky enough to find
his notes snd correspondence, which had been in storage since his death in 1946,
and was permitted to make coples of them, Since then, I've been verifying
bis records and revising them and adding to them, 30 that oy files now eontain
about 4500 names.

1'a glad to be able to add, now, the desoendants of Sjephen.

Cordially,
C Y Belknaps




Hey 25 1973

Xr faul E Belknap
691 Greene Drive
Winter Fark, Florida 32789

Dear Paul:

I thank you for taking the time and trouble to copy the latter from your ungle
Edward. It's my last view of my gwakh granifather Jesse, for he died in 188l =
a year after Hdward visited him. lA

o
it

Edwardfs name and looation roused a memory in wmy mind. Following a munoh, I've -
found another time when the trails orossed. According to my recerds, his wddow !
Elizgbath Hooper, daughter of John & Sarab Hooper, married as her second husband
Webgtar Clark Belknap, one of Jesso's grandsons, in 1901, It was Webster's 2nd ||
marriage, too. Her first husband, Edward, is said to have died in March 1854, |
Your 4rajl and mine a2lmoet crosgady too. Iike you, I was narried in Zvanston e=
§pewibly by the same reoter though my marriage took piace not at the church but

in the honme of John Henry Wigmers, desn of Northwestern Lew Sohool, wWe lived in
Higbland Fark till we moved Bast in 1932.

I fear I don't think much of the Bowes Bonnoction ~= in regard to Josias. The
Bowes name came into the present §uesn®s line only 7 genecrations agp ~- not back
in Josias's time, which would be 16 generations agp =< or theresbouts,

QUERY: Does the name John Harrison Relknsp mean anything o youi Bern 18692,
One of my "unidentified™ Belknaps. I think possibly a destendant of Stephen.

Toursg






